# FORM PTO-1595



**SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

						N. Consider and Garage
	Name and address of conveying party(ies):				2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd.
	Name: Masaaki Goto Street Address: 45601 Shimokoyama					Internal Address:  Street Address: 1-1, Naebocho 6-chome
	State:					
	State.	Tochigi, 37ti 7tiv		323 0302		City: Higashi-ku, Sapporo-shi
	Addition	al name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attache	d? ⊠ Yes □ No		State: Hokkaido, JAPAN ZIP: 065-0043
	Nature of Conveyance:					Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
				Merger		
		Security Agreement		Change of Name		
		Other				
	Execution	on Date:				
	аррисс	)	of the applica	ation is:		
Λ.		)	9/647,907	Additional numbers a	B. ttached? [	Patent No.(s)  □ Yes ⊠ No
A. 6.	Patent	)	9/647,907	Additional numbers a		
	Patent	Application No.(s) 09  Application No.(s) 09  and address of party to wlent should be mailed:	9/647,907 hom corresp	Additional numbers a	ttached? [	□ Yes ⊠ No
	Patent  Name docum  Name:	Application No.(s) 09  And address of party to wlent should be mailed:  Paula Campbell Evans	9/647,907 hom corresp	Additional numbers a	ttached? [	
	Name docum Name:	Application No.(s) 09  And address of party to wlent should be mailed:  Paula Campbell Evans	hom corresp s Dodge LLP	Additional numbers at some concerning	6. 7.	Total number of application and patents involved:  1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Name docum Name:	Application No.(s) 09  and address of party to whent should be mailed:  Paula Campbell Evans  Address: Palmer & I	hom corresp s Dodge LLP	Additional numbers a	ttached? [	<ul> <li>Yes ⋈ No</li> <li>Total number of application and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
	Name docum Name: Interna	and address of party to whent should be mailed:  Paula Campbell Evans Address:  One Beacon S	hom corresps Dodge LLP	Additional numbers at sondence concerning	6. 7. 8.	Total number of application and patents involved:  1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Name docum Name: Interna	and address of party to whent should be mailed:  Paula Campbell Evans Address:  One Beacon S	hom corresps Dodge LLP	Additional numbers at sondence concerning	6. 7. 8.	<ul> <li>Yes ⋈ No</li> <li>Total number of application and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
	Name docum Name: Interna Street City:	and address of party to whent should be mailed:  Paula Campbell Evans al Address:  Done Beacon S Boston  State:	hom corresp s Dodge LLP Street MA	Additional numbers at sondence concerning  ZIP: 02109  DO NO	6. 7. 8.	Total number of application and patents involved:  1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
o.	Name docum Name: Interna Street City:  Statem To the l	and address of party to whent should be mailed:  Paula Campbell Evans al Address:  Done Beacon S Boston  State:	hom corresp s Dodge LLP Street MA	Additional numbers at sondence concerning  ZIP: 02109  DO NO	6. 7. 8.	Total number of application and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

# **RECORDATION FORM ATTACHMENT**

Atty Docket No.:

10939/1002

Serial No.:

09/647,907

Inventors:

Masaaki Goto, et al.

Filing Date:

October 6, 2000

Additional names of conveying party(ies):

Akihiro Tomoyasu

SK-Mansion 3-E, 1-3-3,

Omatsuyama, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0519 Japan

Fumie Kobayashi

3777-4, Shimookamoto,

Kawachimachi, Kawachi-gun,

Tochigi 329-1104 Japan

Hisataka Yasuda

2-3293-46, Midori,

Minamikawachimachi, Kawachi-gun,

Tochigi 329-0433 Japan

Masahiko Kinosaki

53-8 Yuukigaoka,

Kaminokawamachi, Kawachi-gun

Tochigi 329-0528 Japan

Tadashi Nakakarumai

405, Ishibashi, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun

Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Eisuke Tsuda

Daiyaparesu Jichiijai 5-Bankan

407, 2-13-1, Gion, Minamikawachimachi,

Kawachi-gun,

Tochigi 329-0434 Japan

Kazuki Yano

Nishiura Heights 3-1, 578-15,

Ishibashi, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Nobuaki Nakagawa

Nishiura Heights 2-4, 578-15,

Ishibashi, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Kyoji Yamaguchi

Lionsgarden Higashiomiya

1-524,702-12, Shimacho, Omiya-shi,

Saitama 330-0006 Japan

Shin-ichi Mochizuki

5-2-6, Midori,

Minamikawachimachi, Kawachi-gun,

Tochigi 329-0433 Japan

Tomonori Morinaga

3-11-12, Saiwaicho,

Mibumachi, Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0203 Japan

Kanji Higashio

1759-10 Yamada, Kawagoe-shi,

Saitama 350-0822 Japan

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Atty Docket No.:

10939/1002

Serial No.:

09/647,907

Inventors:

Masaaki Goto, et al.

Filing Date:

October 6, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 1-1, Naebocho 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 065-0043 Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

# NOVEL PROTEIN AND PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

#### and identified as:

U.S. Serial No. 09/647,907

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions

Page 2 of 5

involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

First Inventor:

456-1 Shimokoyama,

Ishibashim achi, Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0502 Japan

Second Inventor:

Signature: Nkihiro Tomoyasu Date: Nov. 22, 2000
Akihiro Tomoyasu

SK-Mansion 3-E, 1-3-3.

Omatsuyama, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0519 Japan

Third Inventor:

Signature:

Nishiura Heights 3-1, 578-15, Ishibashi, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0923

Page 3 of 5

Fourth Inventor:

Signature: <u>Jumie Kobayashi</u>
Fumie Kobayashi

Date: Nov. 22. 2000

3777-4, Shimookamoto,

Kawachimachi, Kawachi-gun,

Tochigi 329-1104 Japan

Fifth Inventor:

Signature: hobuaki hakagawa
Nobuaki Nakagawa

Date: Nov. 14. 2000

Nishiura Heights 2-4, 578-15, Ishibashi, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun,

Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Sixth Inventor:

Signature: Thisataba Yanda Date: Nov 28, 2000

2-3293-46, Midori,

Minamikawachimachi, Kawachi-

Tochigi 329-0433 Japan

Seventh Inventor:

Signature:

Date: Nov. 22, 2000

Lionsgarden Higashiomiya 1-524,702-12, Shimacho, Omiya-shi,

Saitama 330-0006 Japan

Page 4 of 5

Eighth Inventor:

Kmosaln Masahiko Kinosaki

Date: 11/24/00

53-8 Yuukigaoka,

Kaminokawamachi, Kawachi-

Tochigi 329-0528 Japan

Ninth Inventor:

Signature:

Shinichi Mochigulii

Date: Nov. 22, 2000

Shin-ichi Mochizuki

5-226, Midori,

Minamikawachimachi,

Kawachi-gun,

Tochigi 329-0433 Japan

Tenth Inventor:

Signature:

hahazumat Date: NOV-22,2000

Tadashi Nakakarumai

405, Ishibashi, Ishibashimachi,

Shimotsuga-gun

Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Eleventh Inventor:

Signature:

Tomonori Morinaga

Date: Nov. 22, 2000

3-11-12, Saiwaicho,

Mibumachi, Shimotsuga-gun, Tochigi 321-0203 Japan

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0925

Page 5 of 5

Twelfth Inventor:

Signature:

Eisuke Jouda

Date: Nov. 22, 2000

Date: Nov. 20, 2000

Eisuke Tsuda

Daiyaparesu Jichiidai 5-Bankan

407, 2-13-1, Gion, Minamikawachimachi,

Kawachi-gun,

Tochigi 329-0434 Japan

Thirteenth Inventor:

Signature:

**RECORDED: 12/15/2000** 

Kanji Higashia

1769-10 Yamada, Kawagoe-shi,

Saitama 350-0822 Japan

PATENT

REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0926